



---

**Seventeenth session**

The Hague, 5-12 December 2018

**Report of the Court on cooperation**

**Corrigendum**

1. Page 3, paragraph 11:  
*Replace* in the second line the word “co-facilitators” with “co-focal points”.
  2. Page 8, paragraph 36:  
*Replace* in the last line the figure “65” with “66”.
  3. Page 13, paragraph 67:  
*Replace* in the fourth line the word “ssuggestions” with “suggestions”.
  4. Page 13, paragraph 69:  
*Replace* the first sentence with the following sentence:  
“The Court participated in the annual ICC-EU roundtable, which took place in Brussels on 4 October 2018, and provided an opportunity to exchanges ideas and identify ways to support some of the main targets of the Court, such as universality, cooperation and complementarity”.
-